
$585,000 - 12411 Hunters Chase Dr, Austin
MLS® #7409843 

$585,000
4 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 2,703 sqft
Residential on 0.17 Acres

Hunters Chase Sec 01, Austin, TX

Beautifully updated former model home
directly across from the HOA park and pool!
This move-in ready home has been
meticulously cared for and updated
throughout, featuring energy-efficient windows,
renovated flooring, bathrooms, and kitchen.
Major updates in the past three years include
garage door openers, upstairs HVAC, furnace,
fresh paint inside and out, and a new roof. The
spacious floor plan includes 4 bedrooms, a
dedicated office off the foyer, and an oversized
flex room with a full wall of closets and its own
door - ideal as a junior primary suite, media
room, or game room. The remodeled kitchen is
a showstopper with abundant white cabinetry,
granite countertops, and high-end appliances -
2-year-old LG Smart MAX refrigerator and LG
washer/dryer, all convey. Step outside to enjoy
the recently stained extended deck, shaded by
mature trees and overlooking the landscaped
backyard. The location is equally impressive:
walkable to a highly rated RRISD elementary
school, across the street from the HOA park
with pool, kiddie pool, tennis/pickleball courts,
playscapes, and soccer field, and connected
with Google Fiber. Situated in Austinâ€™s
booming tech corridor, youâ€™re less than 2
miles from the new Apple campus and just
minutes to major employers, highways,
shopping, and dining. The Domain -
Austinâ€™s vibrant â€œsecond downtownâ€•
- is only 10 minutes away!

Built in 1983



Essential Information

MLS® # 7409843

Price $585,000

Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 3.00

Full Baths 2

Half Baths 1

Square Footage 2,703

Acres 0.17

Year Built 1983

Type Residential

Sub-Type Single Family Residence

Status Active Under Contract

Water Feature/View

View ParkGreenbelt

Community Information

Address 12411 Hunters Chase Dr

Area NW

Subdivision Hunters Chase Sec 01

City Austin

County Williamson

State TX

Zip Code 78729

Amenities

Utilities Electricity Connected, Natural Gas Connected, Sewer Connected, Water
Connected, Underground Utilities

Features Community Mailbox, Playground, Park, Pool, Street Lights, Sidewalks,
Tennis Court(s), Curbs

Parking Attached, Door-Multi, Driveway, Enclosed, Garage Faces Front, Garage,
Inside Entrance, Kitchen Level, Lighted, Side By Side, Covered

# of Garages 2

Garages Garage Door Opener

Interior

Interior Carpet, Laminate, Tile

Appliances Dishwasher, Disposal, Gas Range, Gas Water Heater, Microwave,
Range Hood, Stainless Steel Appliance(s)



Heating Central, Natural Gas

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Living Room, Masonry, Wood Burning

# of Stories 2

Stories Two

Exterior

Exterior Features None

Lot Description Back Yard, Front Yard, Trees Large Size

Roof Composition

Construction Brick Veneer, Wood Siding

Foundation Slab

School Information

District Round Rock ISD

Elementary Pond Springs

Middle Deerpark

High McNeil

Additional Information

Date Listed August 16th, 2025

Days on Website 21

Days on Market 9

HOA Fees 100

HOA Fees Freq. Quarterly

Property Listed by: Keller Williams RealtyThe information being provided is for consumers' personal, non-commercial
use and may not be used for any purpose other than to identify prospective properties consumers may be interested in
purchasing. Based on information from the Austin Board of REALTORS® (alternatively, from ACTRIS) from October
14th, 2025 at 4:46am CDT. Neither the Board nor ACTRIS guarantees or is in any way responsible for its accuracy. The
Austin Board of REALTORS®, ACTRIS and their affiliates provide the MLS and all content therein "AS IS" and without
any warranty, express or implied. Data maintained by the Board or ACTRIS may not reflect all real estate activity in the
market. All information provided is deemed reliable but is not guaranteed and should be independently verified. 


